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COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF

VIRGINIA ELECTRIC AND
POWER COMPANY

CASE NO. PUE-2015-00107
For approval and certification of electric
transmission facilities: Haymarket 230 kV
Double Circuit Transmission Line and
230-34.5 kV Haymarket Substation

MOTION TO WITHDRAW NOTICE OF PARTICIPATION

Comes now the Board of County Supervisors of Prince William County, Virginia (the
“Board”), by counsel, pursuant to Rule 5 VAC-20-130, and hereby moves to withdraw its Notice
of Participation previously filed herein on February 29, 2016, and states that it wishes to
withdraw its notice.

WHEREFORE, The Board respectfully requests that it be permitted to withdraw its

Notice of Participation in this matter.

Respectfully Submitted,

BOARD OF COUNTY SUPERVISORS OF
PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY, VIRGINIA

By Counsel
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Michelle R. Robl(YSB No. 33055)
Curt G. Spear, Jr. (XSB No. 37385)
1 County Complex Court

Prince William, Virginia 22192
Phone: (703) 792-6620

Fax: (703) 792-6633

Email: mrobl@pwcgov.org

Email: cspear@pwcegov.org

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .

I certify that on this 16th day of March, 2016, a true and accurate copy of the foregoing
Motion to Withdraw Notice of Participation was sent by electronic mail and by regular U.S. mail
to:

Charlotte P. McAfee, Esq.

Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
120 Tredegar Street, Riverside 2
Richmond, VA 23219

Phone: (804) 819-2228

Fax: (804) 819-2183

Email: charlotte.p.mcafee@@dom.com
Counsel for Applicant

Vishwa B. Link, Esq.

Jennifer D. Valaika, Esq.

McGuire Woods LLP

Gateway Plaza

800 East Canal Street

Richmond, VA 23219

Phone: (804) 775-1000

Fax: (804) 775-1061

Email: vlink@meguirewoods.com
Email: jvalaika@mcguirewoods.com
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C. Meade Browder, Jr.

Senior Assistant Attorney General
Division of Consumer Counsel
Office of the Attorney General
900 East Main Street, Floor 2
Richmond, VA 23219

Phone: (804) 786-2071

Fax: (804) 786-1991

Email: mbrowder@oag, state.va.us

Michael J. Coughlin, Esq.
Walsh, Colucci, Lubeley & Walsh, P.C.
4310 Prince William Parkway, Suite 300
Prince William, VA 22192
Phone: (703) 680-4664
Fax: (703) 680-2161
Email: mcoughlin@thelandlawyers.com
Counsel for FST Properties, LLC

and Southview 66, LLC

Todd Sinkins, Esq.

Courtney B. Harden, Esq.

Rees Broome, PC

1900 Gallows Road, Suite 700

Tysons Corner, VA 22182

Phone: (703) 790-1911

Fax: (703) 848-2530

Email: tsinkins@reesbroome.com

Email: kbuck@reesbroome.com

Counsel for Somerset Crossing Homeowners’ Association, Inc.

John A. Pirko, Esq.

LeClairRyan

4201 Dominion Blvd., Suite 200

Glen Allen, VA 23060

Phone: (804) 968-2982

Fax: (804) 783-7680

Email: john.pirko@leclairryan.com

Counsel for Old Dominion Electric Cooperative
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Brian R. Greene, Esq.

Eric J. Wallace, Esq.

William T. Reisinger, Esq.
GreeneHurlocker, PLC

1807 Libbie Avenue, Suite 102
Richmond, VA 23226

Phone: (804) 672-4551

Email: bgreene@greenchurlocker.com
Email: ewallace@greenehurlocker.com
Email: wreisinger@greenchurlocker.com
Counsel for The Coalition to Protect Prince William County

Cliona Mary Robb, Esq.
Michael J. Quinlan, Esq.
James G. Ritter, Esq.
Christian & Barton, LLP

909 East Main Street, Suite 1200
Richmond, VA 23219
Phone: (804) 697-4100
Email: crobb@cblaw.com
Email: mquinlan@cblaw.com
Email: jritter@cblaw.com
Counsel for Heritage
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